IAO	tice of Determination	JII		Appendix
To:			From:	
	Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: Capital SouthEast	t Connector JP
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 10640 Mather Blvd Suit	e 120
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Mather, CA 95655	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Tom Zlotkowski	
			Phone:916-876-9092	
×	County Clerk		Lead Agency (if different from al	2010):
	County of: Sacramento County Address: 600 8th Street		Lead Agency (if different from at	oove).
	Sacramento, CA 95814		Address:	
			Contact	
			Contact: Phone:	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L ources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21	152 of the Pu
	e Clearinghouse Number (if		nghouse):2017032030	
,	ect Title: Capital SouthEast Co			
	• •		Authority (Same 25 3600	e)
Proj	ject Location (include county): Mosher Rd./Grant Line Rd. to Grant Line Rd./Bradshaw Rd.			
includis ne meet	de drainage facilities consisting of eded because the existing roadv existing and forecasted traffic d	of drainage basins and/or lin ways between the City of Elk emand.	st (north) side of the alignment. This tear basins along the proposed roads a Grove and Sacramento County are	way. The project insufficient to
This	is to advise that the Capital (SouthEast Connector JPA Lead Agency or Re	has app esponsible Agency)	roved the abo
desc	cribed project on May 26, 2017 (date)		e following determinations regar	ding the above
desc	ribed project.			
1. TH	ne project [will will not	l have a significant effect	on the environment	
			nis project pursuant to the provis	ions of CEOA
			t pursuant to the provisions of CI	
	-		ndition of the approval of the proj	
			as not] adopted for this project.	COL.
		-	vas not] adopted for this project.	
o. Fil	ndings 🛛 were 🗌 were no	tj made pursuant to the p	provisions of CEQA.	
nega	is to certify that the final EIR tive Declaration, is available ://www.connectorjpa.net/project-	to the General Public at:	oonses and record of project app	roval, or the
	'n	N/ag/	7	
Sign	ature (Public Agency):	~ selpour	Title: KXECOTO VE	DIRECT
Date	: 5/26/2017	Date Recei	ived for filing at OPR:	
	•		ENDORSED	
Δuth	ority cited: Sections 21083, F	Public Resources Code	SACRAMENTO COUNTY	
TULL	only cited. Decilons 2 1000, 1	ubile Hesources Code.	COUNTY	

FEB 05 2020

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

DONNA ALLRED, CLERK/RECORDER
BY DEPUTY

MAY 3 0 2017